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Table 10.—Number of Old-age Pensioners maintained in Homes and Hospitals throughout the Dominion

on the 31st March, 1909, together with the Amounts paid to such Institutions during the Year.

Approximate Cost of Paper.—Preparation, notgiven ; printing(1,700 copies),£10 6s.

Authority : John Mackay, Government Printer, Wellington.—1909.
Price 6d.]

10

Controlling Body.
Institution. Payments,

Year 1908-0.

•SS.SS1
a. 2 d-a413938

Amount handed t
Pensioners after

Deduction of
Maintenance.Location. Name.

iVhangarei
Auckland

North of Auckland Charitable Aid Board..
Auokland Charitable Aid Board
Little Sisters of the Poor
Veterans' Home
Thames and Coromandel Charitable Aid

Board
Waikato Charitable Aid Board
Cook Distriot Charitable Aid Board
Hawke'a Bay United Charitable Aid Board
Taranaki Distriot Charitable Aid Board ..
Patea and Wanganui Charitable Aid Board
Palmerston North Charitable Aid Board..
North Wairarapa Benevolent Society
Benevolent Institution Contributors
Society for Relief of Aged Needy
Sisters of Compassion
Wairau Charitable Aid Board
Picton Charitable Aid Board
Nelson Charitable Aid Board
Buller Charitable Aid Board
Charleston Hospital Trustees
Beefton Hospital Trustees
Greymouth Hospital Trustees
Westland Hospital Trustees
Westland Charitable Aid Board
Kumara Hospital Trustees
North Canterbury and Ashburton Chari-

table Aid Board
Ditto
Samaritan Home Trustees
Nazareth House
South Canterbury Charitable Aid Board..
North Otago Benevolent Society
Otago Benevolent Society
Home for Aged and Poor
Southland Charitable Aid Board

Old Men's Home
Costley Home
Home

£ s. d.
161 19 1

1,789 JO 11
689 18 10
946 2 9
362 17 9

7
83
26
39
17

4s. per month,
6s. 6d. per month.
8s.
2s. 6d. per week.
5s. per month.

w • •
H ■ •Dhames Old Men's Home

Hamilton
Jisborne
Napier
lew Plymouth
/Vanganui
Palmerston N.
tfasterton
Wellington

Old People's Home
Old Men's Home
Jubilee Home
No institution
Solway Home
Ohiro Home
Home
Home for Incurables
Old Men's Home
Hospital
Old People's Home
Hospital ..

201 10 0
127 6 2
702 12 6
479 6 6
163 17 7
109 9 9

10 16 8
559 17 6
714 14 1
250 0 9
104 0 0
88 15 3

754 8 4
454 10 8
173 16 5
217 17 9
754 6 11
602 4 2
149 10 0
451 17 1
841 6 7

8
5

29
15
7
4
1

20
29
10
5
3

28
20

7
9

28
19
7

11
35

4s.
Is. per week.
10s.4d. per month.
10s.
5s. »
Nil.

Blenheim
Picton
kelson
/Vestport
Charleston
leefton

Is. 6d. per week.
7s. 7d. per month.
5s. per month.
Is. per week.
6s. per month.
2s. per week.
2a.
11s.4d.permonth,
5s.
10s.
7s. 6d.
13s. 4d.
13s. 4d.
Is. per week.

■rreymouth ..
lokitika
loss
fumara
jhristohuroh.. Jubilee Home

Cimaru
)amaru
)unedin

Old Men's Home, Ashburton
Samaritan Home
Home
Old Men's Home

910 5 2
105 6 8
392 13 1
409 0 8
387 16 8

2,102 15 9
361 13 4

35
5

17
18
1G
81
16

I 141 16__
690

24

Is.
4s. per month.
5s. ,
Is. 6d. per week.
8s. 8d. per month.
13s. 4d. „
13s. 4d. „
4s. 6d.
8s. 6d.

w • ■

Benevolent Institution
Home
(Bowmont Street Home }
\ Lome Farm .. / 777 7 8nveroargill ..

Hospital Patients only
17,309 13 0

663 17 10

£17,973 10 10 714
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