Table 10.—Number of Old-age Pensioners maintained in Homes and Hospitals throughout the Dominion on the 31st March, 1909, together with the Amounts paid to such Institutions during the Year.

Controlling Body,		Institution.	Payments, Year 1908-9.	Number of Pensioners being main- tained, 31st March, 1909.	Amount handed to Pensioners after Deduction of
Location.	Name.		1621 1000 0.	Nun Pen bein tain	Maintenance.
Whangarei	North of Auckland Charitable Aid Board	Old Men's Home Costley Home	£ s. d. 161 19 1 1,789 10 11	7 83	4s. per month, 6s. 6d. per month.
Thames	Little Sisters of the Poor Veterans' Home	Home Old Men's Home	689 18 10 946 2 9 362 17 9	26 39 17	2s. 6d. per week. 5s. per month.
Hamilton Gisborne Napier New Plymouth Wanganui	Waikato Charitable Aid Board Cook District Charitable Aid Board Hawko's Bay United Charitable Aid Board	Old People's Home Old Men's Home Jubilee Home	201 10 0 127 6 2 702 12 6 479 6 6 163 17 7	8 5 29 15 7	4s. 1s. per week. 10s. 4d. per month. 10s. 5s.
Palmerston N. Masterton Wellington	Palmerston North Charitable Aid Board North Wairarapa Benevolent Society Benevolent Institution Contributors Society for Relief of Aged Needy Sisters of Compassion	No institution Solway Home Ohiro Home Home Home	109 9 9 10 16 8 559 17 6 714 14 1 250 0 9	4 1 20 29 10	Nil. 1s. 6d. per week. 7s. 7d. per month. 5s. per month.
Blenheim Picton Nelson Westport Charleston	Wairau Charitable Aid Board Picton Charitable Aid Board Nelson Charitable Aid Board Buller Charitable Aid Board Charleston Hospital Trustees	Old Men's Home Old People's Home Hospital	104 0 0 88 15 3 754 8 4 454 10 8 173 16 5	5 3 28 20 7	1s. per week. 6s. per month. 2s. per week. 2s. " 11s.4d.per month.
Reefton Greymouth Hokitika Ross Kumara	Reefton Hospital Trustees Greymouth Hospital Trustees Westland Hospital Trustees Westland Charitable Aid Board Kumara Hospital Trustees	" · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	217 17 9 754 6 11 602 4 2 149 10 0 451 17 1	9 28 19 7 11	5s
Christchurch	North Canterbury and Ashburton Charitable Aid Board Ditto	Jubilee Home Old Men's Home, Ashburton	910 5 2	35 35	1s. per week.
Timaru	Samaritan Home Trustees Nazareth House South Canterbury Charitable Aid Board. North Otago Benevolent Society	Samaritan Home	105 6 8 392 13 1 409 0 8 387 16 8	5 17 18 16	4s. per month. 5s. 1s. 6d. per week. 8s. 8d. per month.
Dunedin	Otago Benevolent Society	Benevolent Institution Home (Bowmont Street Home)	2,102 15 9 361 13 4 777 7 8	81 16 14	13s. 4d. " 13s. 4d. " 4s. 6d. "
Invercargill	Hospital Patients only	Lorne Farm }	17,309 13 0 663 17 10	690 24	8s. 6d.
			£17,973 10 10	714	

Approximate Cost of Paper.—Preparation, not given; printing (1,700 copies), £10 6s.

By Authority: John Mackay, Government Printer, Wellington.-1909.

Price 6d.]